TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900394092			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		02/06/2017	Bank: UNITED STATES
Air Ambulance Specialists, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: COLORADO
American Medical Response, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
EmCare, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Mission Care Services, LLC		02/06/2017	Corporation: MISSOURI
Affilion, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
MedicWest Ambulance, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: NEVADA
Emergency Medical Services Corporation		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Reimbursement Technologies, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Rose Radiology, LLC		02/06/2017	Corporation: TEXAS
Envision Healthcare Corporation		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
QRX Medical Management, LLC		02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
San Diego Medical Services Enterprise, LLC		02/06/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
R/M Management Co., Inc.		02/06/2017	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	3424 Peachtree Road NE, Floor 23
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0827

900396830

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3398434	AIR AMBULANCE SPECIALISTS, INC. WHEN QUA
Registration Number:	2193012	AMR
Registration Number:	2193013	AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2429030	AMR
Registration Number:	3255197	NCTI NATIONAL COLLEGE OF TECHNICAL INSTR
Registration Number:	3226157	NATIONAL COLLEGE OF TECHNICAL INSTRUCTIO
Registration Number:	1317259	EMCARE
Registration Number:	2463604	EMCARE
Registration Number:	4078433	ACCESS2CARE
Registration Number:	3330024	A BETTER ED
Registration Number:	3433776	REAT
Registration Number:	3529577	DOCFIRST
Registration Number:	3152572	AFFILION
Registration Number:	3211928	MEDICWEST
Registration Number:	3216515	MEDICWEST
Registration Number:	3225904	MEDICWEST
Registration Number:	4051267	ANESTHESIACARE
Registration Number:	3960022	ANESTHESIACARE
Registration Number:	3789517	CARE
Registration Number:	4051266	EMCARE INPATIENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4000293	EMCARE INPATIENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3250779	EMSC
Registration Number:	3533907	EMSC
Registration Number:	3533905	EMSC
Registration Number:	3641991	EMS EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATI
Registration Number:	3671617	EMS EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATI
Registration Number:	3752044	RADCARE
Registration Number:	3795547	RADCARE
Registration Number:	3722195	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE CARE
Registration Number:	2262484	REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1929345	
Registration Number:	4524340	THROUGH THE EYES OF THE RADIOLOGIST
Registration Number:	4143511	RAYSTRACKER
Registration Number:	3236891	THROUGH THE EYES OF THE RADIOLOGIST
Registration Number:	3205825	NIGHTRAYS
Registration Number:	3924159	RADSHARE
Registration Number:	3834170	GET TO THE POINT
Registration Number:	4063891	MOUSER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3834135	VIDRAY
Registration Number:	3772736	YOUR IMAGE IS OUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3755574	ALL THINGS TELERADIOLOGY
Registration Number:	3740742	VIDRAY
Registration Number:	3920137	RAYS
Registration Number:	4418741	DOOR-TO-DISCHARGE
Registration Number:	4529923	EMCARE'S DOOR TO DISCHARGE
Registration Number:	4591611	
Registration Number:	4591612	
Registration Number:	4591613	
Registration Number:	4591614	
Registration Number:	4591479	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4591480	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4591481	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4591482	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4513502	QUALITAS LOCUM TENENS
Registration Number:	4517191	QUALITAS LOCUM TENENS
Registration Number:	4644892	RAP&GO
Registration Number:	3948786	VISTA PHYSICIAN SELECT
Registration Number:	2771664	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2741987	VISTA
Registration Number:	3177612	VISTA STAFFING
Registration Number:	2218901	VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3865287	QRX MEDICAL MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3869477	SAN DIEGO MEDICAL SERVICES 911 & NON-EME
Registration Number:	3022891	
Registration Number:	2956911	
Registration Number:	3021707	SW+
Registration Number:	2830121	R/M
Registration Number:	2775781	SW+
Registration Number:	2829946	SOUTHWEST AMBULANCE
Registration Number:	2758901	KIDZULANCE
Registration Number:	2090501	RURAL/METRO
Registration Number:	4281642	BOWERS AMBULANCE
Registration Number:	4366750	BOWERS AMBULANCE A RURAL/METRO COMPANY
Registration Number:	4183351	PACIFIC AMBULANCE
Registration Number:	4287787	PACIFIC AMBULANCE A RURAL/METRO COMPANY
Registration Number:	4315620	PP PRIDEMARK PARAMEDIC SERVICES A RURAL/

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2323875	PRIDEMARK
Registration Number:	2319022	PRIDEMARK
Registration Number:	2228102	PRIDEMARK PARAMEDIC SERVICES, L.L.C.
Registration Number:	4674874	RURAL/METRO FIRE DEPT.
Registration Number:	4674872	RURAL/METRO
Registration Number:	4667047	
Registration Number:	4667045	
Registration Number:	4793929	POWERED BY AMR
Registration Number:	4793928	POWERED BY AMR
Registration Number:	4796192	NCTI
Registration Number:	4681329	SAFETY JAM
Registration Number:	4913724	CARMA
Registration Number:	4786395	EVOLUTION HEALTH
Registration Number:	4786396	EVOLUTION HEALTH
Registration Number:	4732228	EVOLUTION HEALTH
Registration Number:	4676150	
Registration Number:	4676151	
Registration Number:	4676152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Tan
SIGNATURE:	/Ken Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 12

source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page4.tif source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page5.tif source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page6.tif source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page7.tif source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page8.tif

source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page9.tif
source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page10.tif
source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page11.tif
source=Notice of Agency Change - Trademarks#page12.tif

NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY (this "Notice"), dated as of February 3, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the Original Agreements (as defined below) (the "Prior Agent"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the Current Agreements (as defined below) (the "Successor Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and among Envision Healthcare Corporation (f/k/a Emergency Medical Services Corporation), a Delaware corporation (as successor by merger to CDRT Merger Sub, Inc.) (the "Borrower"), the Prior Agent and certain other parties thereto (the "Original Credit Agreement"), the Prior Agent and certain grantor parties identified on the signature page thereto (the "Grantors") entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2011 (the "Original Guarantee and Collateral Agreement" and, together with the Original Credit Agreement, the "Original Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and Air Ambulance Specialists, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0065, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and American Medical Response, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0073, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and EmCare, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0081, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and Mission Care Services, LLC as manager of Access 2 Care, LLC, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0089, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and Affilion, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0151, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and MedicWest Ambulance, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0204, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and Emergency Medical Services Corporation, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0217, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 25, 2011, by and between the Prior Agent and Reimbursement Technologies, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0233, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 24, 2013, by and between the Prior Agent and Rose Radiology, LLC, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005181/0928, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 10, 2015, by and between the Prior Agent and Envision Healthcare Corporation, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005496/0003, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 4, 2015, by and between the Prior Agent and Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005510/0274, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 25, 2016, by and between the Prior Agent and

R/M Management Co., Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005718/0642, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 25, 2016, by and between the Prior Agent and QRx Medical Management, LLC, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005718/0659, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 25, 2016, by and between the Prior Agent and San Diego Medical Services Enterprise, LLC, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005718/0667, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 4, 2016, by and between the Prior Agent and American Medical Response, Inc., was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005786/0728, and the Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 4, 2016, by and between the Prior Agent and Envision Healthcare Corporation, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005786/0746, with respect to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Original Credit Agreement was amended and restated, and the Original Guarantee and Collateral Agreement was amended, as of December 1, 2016 (as amended and restated, collectively, the "Current Agreements"), and in connection with the transactions under the Current Agreements, the Prior Agent, the Successor Agent, the Borrower and certain other parties have entered into that certain Agency Transfer Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2016, whereby the Prior Agent resigned as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and was succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as successor Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Agency Transfer Agreement.
- 2. Succession and Replacement of Agency. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agency Transfer Agreement, the Prior Agent has ceased to be Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt or impair the continuity of the security interest in the collateral originally granted to the Prior Agent under the Original Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, which security interest is now succeeded by and transferred to the Successor Agent.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice effective as of the Effective Date:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH

By: _

Name

Title:

ву:

Name: Title:

[Signature page to Notice of Succession of Agency (Trademarks)]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву: ____

Name: John A. Horst

Title:

Executive Director

REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0835

SCHEDULE A

 $Term\ Loan\ Notice\ and\ Confirmation\ of\ Grant\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ recorded\ June\ 3,\ 2011\ at\ Reel/Frame\ 004554/0065$

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"Air Ambulance Specialists,	Air Ambulance	78-713,227	9/14/2005	3,398,434	3/18/2008
Inc. when quality and trust	Specialists, Inc.				
counts", plus design					

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0073

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"AMR", plus design including	American	75-116,927	6/10/1996	2,193,012	10/6/1998
six-point cross, caduceus	Medical				
	Response, Inc.				
"American Medical	American	75-117,063	6/7/1996	2,193,013	10/6/1998
Response", no design	Medical				
	Response, Inc.				
"AMR", plus design including	American	75-134,611	7/15/1996	2,429,030	2/20/2001
U.S. map, six lines, six-point	Medical				
cross, caduceus	Response, Inc.				
"NCTI", plus zig-zag star	American	78-793,784	1/18/2006	3,255,197	6/26/2007
design, encircled by "National	Medical				
College of Technical	Response, Inc.				
Instruction"					
"National College of	American	78-793,778	1/18/2006	3,226,157	4/3/2007
Technical Instruction", no	Medical				
design	Response, Inc.				

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0081

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"EmCare", no design	EmCare, Inc.	73-477,671	4/27/1984	1,317,259	1/29/1985
"EmCare", plus design	EmCare, Inc.	75-916,635	2/11/2000	2,463,604	6/26/2001

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0089

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"Access2Care", no design	Mission Care	77-421,447	3/13/2008	4,078,433	1/3/2012
	Services, LLC as				
	manager of				
	manager of Access 2 Care,				

LLC		

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0151

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A BETTER ED	Affilion, Inc.	76-634,051	3/22/2005	3,330,024	11/6/2007
REAT	Affilion, Inc.	76-681,920	9/17/2007	3,433,776	5/27/2008
DOCFIRST	Affilion, Inc.	76-681,921	9/17/2007	3,529,577	11/11/2008
AFFILION and design	Affilion, Inc.	76-633,850	3/21/2005	3,152,572	10/10/2006

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0204

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"MedicWest", no design	MedicWest	78-676,681	7/22/2005	3,211,928	2/20/2007
	Ambulance, Inc.				
"MedicWest", no design	MedicWest	78-676,680	7/22/2005	3,216,515	3/6/2007
	Ambulance, Inc.				
"MedicWest", no design	MedicWest	78-676,652	7/22/2005	3,225,904	4/3/2007
	Ambulance, Inc.				

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded June 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004554/0217

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"AnesthesiaCare", plus design	Emergency	77-871,102	11/12/2009	4,051,267	11/8/2011
	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"AnesthesiaCare", no design	Emergency	77-871,096	11/12/2009	3,960,022	5/10/2011
	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"Care", plus design	Emergency	77-738,458	5/15/2009	3,789,517	5/18/2010
	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"EmCare Inpatient Services",	Emergency	77-871,099	11/12/2009	4,051,266	11/8/2011
plus design	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"EmCare Inpatient Services",	Emergency	77-871,088	11/12/2009	4,000,293	7/26/2011
no design	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"EMSC", no design	Emergency	78-766,622	12/5/2005	3,250,779	6/12/2007
	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"EMSC", and design plus	Emergency	77-445,993	4/11/2008	3,533,907	11/18/2008
color claims	Medical Services				
	Corporation				

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"EMSC", and design plus	Emergency	77-445,988	4/11/2008	3,533,905	11/18/2008
color claims	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"EMSC", and design, no color	Emergency	77-455,246	4/22/2008	3,641,991	6/23/2009
claims	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"EMSC", and design, no color	Emergency	77-455,245	4/22/2008	3,671,617	8/25/2009
claims	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"RadCare", no design	Emergency	77-782,769	7/16/2009	3,752,044	2/23/2010
	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"RadCare", plus design	Emergency	77-782,777	7/16/2009	3,795,547	6/1/2010
	Medical Services				
	Corporation				
"It's all about the Care", no	Emergency	77-738,469	5/15/2009	3,722,195	12/8/2009
design	Medical Services				
	Corporation				

 $Term\ Loan\ Notice\ and\ Confirmation\ of\ Grant\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ recorded\ June\ 3,\ 2011\ at\ Reel/Frame\ 004554/0233$

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"Reimbursement	Reimbursement	75-418,725	1/15/1998	2,262,484	7/20/1999
Technologies", no design	Technologies,				
	Inc.				
Design mark	Reimbursement	74-522,430	5/2/1994	1,929,345	10/24/1995
	Technologies,				
	Inc.				

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded December 24, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005181/0928

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THROUGH THE EYES OF	Rose Radiology,	85-841,632	2/5/2013	4,524,340	5/6/2014
THE RADIOLOGIST	LLC				
RAYSTRACKER	Rose Radiology,	85-135,860	922/2010	4,143,511	5/15/2012
	LLC				
THROUGH THE EYES OF	Rose Radiology,	78-908,011	6/14/2006	3,236,891	5/1/2007
THE RADIOLOGIST	LLC				
NIGHTRAYS	Rose Radiology,	78-849,526	3/29/2006	3,205,825	2/6/2007
	LLC				
RADSHARE	Rose Radiology,	77-965,150	3/22/2010	3,924,159	2/22/2011
	LLC				
GET TO THE POINT	Rose Radiology,	77-870,616	11/11/2009	3,834,170	8/17/2010
	LLC				
MOUSER	Rose Radiology,	77-870,606	11/11/2009	4,063,891	11/29/2011

	LLC				
VIDRAY	Rose Radiology,	77-864,272	11/3/2009	3,834,135	8/17/2010
	LLC				
YOUR IMAGE IS OUR	Rose Radiology,	77-602,720	10/29/2008	3,772,736	4/6/2010
BUSINESS	LLC				
ALL THINGS	Rose Radiology,	77-547,487	8/14/2008	3,755,574	3/2/2010
TELERADIOLOGY	LLC				
VIDRAY	Rose Radiology,	77-502,310	6/18/2008	3,740,742	1/19/2010
	LLC				
RAYS	Rose Radiology,	77-459,175	4/28/2008	3,920,137	2/15/2011
	LLC				

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded April 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005496/0003

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.
DOOR-TO-DISCHARGE	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,418,741
EMCARE'S DOOR-TO-DISCHARGE	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,529,923
Design	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,611
Design	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,612
Design	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,613
Design	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,614
PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,479
PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,480
PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,481
PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,591,482
QUALITAS LOCUM TENENS	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,513,502
QUALITAS LOCUM TENENS	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,517,191
RAP & GO	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4,644,892

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded May 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005510/0274

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.
VISTA PHYSICIAN SELECT	Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	3948786
VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS	Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2771664
VISTA	Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2741987
VISTA STAFFING	Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	3177612
VISTA STAFFING SOLUTIONS	Vista Staffing Solutions, Inc.	2218901

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded January 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005718/0659

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.
QRX MEDICAL MANAGEMENT	QRx Medical Management, LLC	3865287

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded January 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005718/0667

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.
San Diego Medical Services 911 & Non-	San Diego Medical Services	3869477
Emergency Transportation (and Design)	Enterprise, LLC	

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded January 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5718/0642

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.
Design Only	R/M Management Co., Inc.	3022891
Design Only	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2956911
SW+ (and Design)	R/M Management Co., Inc.	3021707
R/M (and Design)	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2830121
SW+ (and Design)	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2775781
Southwest Ambulance	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2829946
Kidzulance	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2758901
Rural/Metro	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2090501
Bowers Ambulance	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4281642
Bowers Ambulance a Rural/Metro Company	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4366750
(and Design)		
Pacific Ambulance	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4183351
Pacific Ambulance a Rural/Metro Company	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4287787
(and Design)		
PP Pridemark Paramedic Services a	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4315620
Rural/Metro Company (and Design)		
Pridemark	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2323875
Pridemark	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2319022
Pridemark Paramedic Services, L.L.C. (and	R/M Management Co., Inc.	2228102
Design)		
Rural/Metro Fire Department (and Design)	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4674874
Rural/Metro (and Design)	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4674872
Design Only	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4667047
Design Only	R/M Management Co., Inc.	4667045

Term Loan Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded May 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5786/0728

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.
POWERED BY AMR	American Medical Response, Inc.	4793929
POWERED BY AMR	American Medical Response, Inc.	4793928
NCTI	American Medical Response, Inc.	4796192
SAFETY JAM	American Medical Response, Inc.	4681329

 $Term\ Loan\ Notice\ and\ Confirmation\ of\ Grant\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ recorded\ May\ 5,\ 2016\ at\ Reel/Frame\ 5786/0746$

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.
CARMA	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4913724
EVOLUTION HEALTH	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4786395
EVOLUTION HEALTH	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4786396
EVOLUTION HEALTH	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4732228
Design only	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4676150
Design only	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4676151
Design only	Envision Healthcare Corporation	4676152

RECORDED: 02/07/2017